P \$40,00 7871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bimini Bay Outfitters, Ltd.		112/18/2007	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bass Pro Trademarks, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2500 East Kearney	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65898	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78714734	XTS EXPERT TOURNAMENT SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.480.1500

Email: trademark@husch.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis J.M. Donahue III
Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69996-025 BIMINI BAY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis J.M. Donahue
Signature:	/Dennis J.M. Donahue III/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0673

900095988

Date:	01/09/2008
Total Attachments: 1	
source=XTS EXPERT TOURNAMENT SER	IES Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of <u>December 18</u>, 2007 from Bimini Bay Outfitters, Ltd ("ASSIGNOR") to Bass Pro Trademarks LLC. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the mark, XTS EXPERT TOURNAMENT SERIES (the "Mark) and is the owner of a trademark application for the mark XTS EXPERT TOURNAMENT SERIES (U.S. Trademark Office Application No. 78714734 - the "Trademark Application").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Trademark Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and Trademark Application.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Trademark Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year as set forth herein. 2

Robert Feldsott, Bimini Bay Outfitters, Ltd

WITNESS

WITNESS

RECORDED: 01/09/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0675